
930 FOREIGN TRADE 

12.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the 
United States, by Group and Commodity, 1961 and 1962—continued 

Group and Commodity 

Animals and Animal Products (except chemi­
cals and fibres) 

Live animals 
Fish and fishery products 
Furs and products 
Hides and skins, raw 
Leather, unmanufactured 
Leather, manufactured 
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen. 
Other meat and meat preparations 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Oils, fats, greases and waxes 
Other animals products 

Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products... 
Cotton, raw and linters 
Cotton fabrics 
Other cotton products 
Flax, hemp, jute and products 
Silk and products 
Wool, raw and unmanufactured 
Wool fabrics 
Other wool products 
Synthetic fibre fabrics 
Synthetic fibres and other synthetic 

products 
Carpets, mats , other floor coverings 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Other textile products 

All Countries 

1961 

fibre 

Wood, Wood Products and Paper. 
Lumber and timber 
Other wood, unmanufactured 
Wood, manufactured 
Pulpboard and other fibreboard.. 
Other paper 
Newspapers and magazines 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed matter 

Iron and Its Products 
Iron ore ;  
Pigs, ingots, blooms and billets 
Ferro-alloys 
Scrap iron 
Castings and forgings 
Bars and rods . 
Plates, sheet and strip 
Other rolling mill products 
Pipes, tubes and fittings 
Wire and wire products 
Engines, diesel and semi-diesel and p a r t s . . . 
Engines for motor vehicles and parts 
Other engines (except aircraft engines) 
Fa rm equipment and parts (except tractors). 
Tractors and parts 
Hardware and cutlery 
Household machinery 
Mining, metallurgical machinery 
Business and printing machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper mill machinery 
Other non-farm machinery 
Stamped and coated products 
Tools 
Automobiles, freight and passenger 
Automobile parts 
Other vehicles, chiefly of iron 
Cooking and heating apparatus 
Firearms and ammunition 
Other iron products 

1962 

$'000 

152,350 
6,967 

17,760 
23,155 
11,475 
10,394 
2,149 

24,848 
22,725 
12,886 
7,310 

12,680 

458,488 
48,998 
77,207 
21,914 
26,360 
7,361 
29,282 
36,339 
7,380 
29,326 

23,968 
12,465 
75,962 
61,926 

274,408 
30,806 
27,727 
28,607 
21,433 
54,284 
35,087 
48,976 
27,488 

1,922,308 
47,433 
1,641 
8,099 
11,743 
7,925 
19,843 
53,275 
38,791 
46,092 
18,960 
30,281 
28,499 
28,207 
95,680 
136,014 
26,443 
28,178 
63,712 
94,482 
34,414 
12,538 

369,974 
14,885 
37,911 

183,653 
304,487 

19,980 
31,424 
8,592 

119,152 

$'000 

156,054 
7,561 

19,156 
23,141 
11,202 
11,489 
2,208 

27,723 
18,107 
12,353 
7,602 

15,513 

481,952 
56,395 
72,861 
23,066 
30,938 
7,156 

31,780 
38,010 
10,434 
34,374 

30,561 
11,252 
71,728 
63,398 

291,475 
31,236 
35,017 
28,128 
20,838 
59,541 
37,290 
53,224 
26,200 

2,196,628 
56,324 
2,459 
8,978 
12,619 
10,416 
25,457 
57,898 
28,131 
49,458 
21,321 
39,145 
46,727 
35,496 
113,451 
140,287 
35,078 
28,071 
41,973 
104,882 
55,047 
9,807 

436,297 
15,714 
43,608 
178,955 
392,687 
24,297 
32,038 
19,786 

130,221 

Britain 

1961 

$'000 

13,890 
142 
419 

4,597 
41 

5,489 
431 

336 
119 
270 

2,045 

85,640 
16 

1962 

3,317 
3,863 
4,368 

170 
17,069 
26,136 

4,670 
1,107 

1,828 
2,910 

12,469 
7,715 

9,991 
13 

132 
629 
209 

2,539 
308 

4,720 
1,441 

203,727 

108 
334 

2 
768 

2,054 
6,082 
4,108 
9,247 
6,626 
9,610 

843 
964 

1,773 
16,349 
3,457 

,151 
,917 
,197 
,764 

4,944 
27,210 

278 
4,685 

64,148 
8,776 
3,965 

703 
1,216 

10,448 

$'000 

14,251 
516 
455 

4,605 
9 

5,774 
433 

12 
248 
119 
175 

1,904 

90,442 
8 

United States 

1961 

3,236 
3,795 
4,936 

151 
18,884 
26,865 
6,395 
1,355 

3,053 
2,710 
11,564 
7,490 

10,575 
33 
301 
494 
196 

2,604 
300 

5,383 
1,263 

206,104 

166 
196 
2 

619 
2,360 
5,066 
3,565 
9,743 
6,546 
9,479 
1,040 
503 
070 

1 
2 
17,085 

596 
045 
928 
922 

8,407 
1,910 

32,230 
343 

5,614 
54,874 
8,767 
4,660 

623 
4,471 
11,275 

$'000 

93,256 
6,445 
8,381 
14,121 
11,097 
3,871 
1,348 
14,543 
15,212 
6,063 
6,056 
6,118 

232,532 
47,418 
52,616 
12,954 

1962 

,417 
3,928 
2,948 
1,715 
853 

22,518 

18,783 
2,921 
24,947 
36,515 

233,850 
27,984 
19,457 
21,392 
19,575 
48,852 
33,729 
37,989 
24,873 

1,543,362 
45,579 

1,506 
3,855 

11,734 
6,850 
6,310 

40,422 
24,434 
27,975 
6,622 

19,318 
26,766 
26,696 
91,417 

118,544 
16,637 
22,882 
57,879 
78,068 
25,837 
6,197 

321,690 
14,059 
27,485 
71,440 

292,044 
14,729 
30,158 
5,515 

100,716 

$'000 

86,165 
6,689 
7,574 

12,240 
9,832 
4,239 
1,328 

14,488 
11,699 
5,181 
5,716 
7,179 

231,952 
50,192 
47,880 
11,462 

367 
570 
574 
193 

1,090 
25,425 

22,889 
2,367 

20,158 
37,783 

245,020 
27,720 
22,887 
21,116 
19,143 
53,081 
35,287 
42,154 
23,633 

1,795,265 
54,665 
1,757 
3,946 
12,617 
9,457 
5,643 
46,267 
16,925 
29,573 
7,212 
27,620 
43,865 
33,225 
106,667 
121,483 
24,127 
22,934 
38,906 
86,223 
41,576 
7,322 

379,623 
14,608 
31,537 
78,174 
378,809 
17,796 
30,397 
13,781 
108,530 


