12.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, by Group and Commodity, 1961 and 1962—continued

	All Countries		Britain		United States	
Group and Commodity	1961	1962	1961	1962	1961	1962
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Animals and Animal Products (except chemicals and fibres) Live animals. Fish and fishery products. Furs and products. Hides and skins, raw. Leather, unmanufactured. Leather, manufactured. Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen. Other meat and meat preparations. Dairy produce, eggs and honey. Oils, fats, greases and waxes. Other animals products.	152,350 6,967 17,760 23,155 11,475 10,394 2,149 24,848 22,725 12,886 7,310 12,680	156,054 7,561 19,156 23,141 11,202 11,489 2,208 27,723 18,107 12,353 7,602 15,513	13,890 142 419 4,597 41 5,489 431 336 119 270 2,045	14,251 516 455 4,605 9 5,774 433 12 248 119 175 1,904	93,256 6,445 8,381 14,121 11,097 3,871 1,348 14,543 15,212 6,063 6,056 6,118	86,165 6,689 7,574 12,240 9,832 4,239 1,328 14,488 11,699 5,181 5,716 7,179
Cotton, raw and linters. Cotton fabrics. Other cotton products. Flax, hemp, jute and products. Silk and products. Wool, raw and unmanufactured. Wool fabrics. Other wool products. Synthetic fibre fabrics. Synthetic fibres and other synthetic fibre products. Carpets, mats, other floor coverings. Apparel and apparel accessories. Other textile products.	$26,360 \\ 7,361$	481,952 56,395 72,861 23,066 30,938 7,156 31,780 38,010 10,434 34,374 30,561 11,252 71,728 63,398	85,640 16 3,317 3,863 4,368 170 17,069 26,136 4,670 1,107 1,828 2,910 12,469 7,715	90,442 8 3,236 3,795 4,936 151 18,884 26,865 6,395 1,355 3,053 2,710 11,564 7,490	232,532 47,418 52,616 12,954 4,417 3,928 2,948 1,715 853 22,518 18,783 2,921 24,947 36,515	231,952 50,192 47,880 11,462 4,367 3,570 2,574 2,193 1,090 25,425 22,889 2,367 20,158 37,783
Wood, Wood Products and Paper Lumber and timber Other wood, unmanufactured Wood, manufactured Pulpboard and other fibreboard. Other paper Newspapers and magazines. Books and pamphlets. Other printed matter.	27,727 28,607 21,433 54,284 35,087 48,976	291,475 31,236 35,017 28,128 20,838 59,541 37,290 53,224 26,200	9,991 13 132 629 209 2,539 308 4,720 1,441	10,575 33 301 494 196 2,604 300 5,383 1,263	233,850 27,984 19,457 21,392 19,575 48,852 33,729 37,989 24,873	245,020 27,720 22,887 21,116 19,143 53,081 35,287 42,154 23,633
Iron and Its Products Iron ore Pigs, ingots, blooms and billets Ferro-alloys Scrap iron Castings and forgings Bars and rods Plates, sheet and strip Other rolling mill products Pipes, tubes and fittings Wire and wire products Engines, diesel and semi-diesel and parts Engines for motor vehicles and parts Other engines (except aircraft engines) Farm equipment and parts (except tractors) Tractors and parts Hardware and cutlery Household machinery Mining, metallurgical machinery Metalworking machinery Pulp and paper mill machinery Other non-farm machinery Stamped and coated products Tools Automobiles, freight and passenger Automobile parts Other vehicles, chiefly of iron Cooking and heating apparatus Firearms and ammunition Other iron products	1,641 8,099 11,743 7,925 19,843 53,275 38,791 46,092 18,960 30,281 28,499 28,207 95,680 136,014 26,443 28,178 63,712 94,482 34,414 12,538 369,974 14,885 37,911 183,653 304,487 19,980 31,424 8,592	2,196,628 56,324 2,459 8,978 12,619 10,416 25,457 57,898 28,131 49,458 21,321 39,145 46,727 35,496 113,451 140,287 35,078 28,071 41,973 104,882 55,047 9,807 436,297 15,714 43,608 178,955 392,687 24,297 32,038 19,786 130,221		206,104 ————————————————————————————————————	1,543,362 45,579 1,506 3,855 11,734 6,850 6,310 40,422 24,434 27,975 6,622 19,318 26,766 26,696 91,417 118,544 16,637 22,882 57,879 78,068 25,837 6,197 321,690 14,059 27,485 71,440 292,044 14,729 30,158 5,515 100,716	1,795,265 54,665 1,757 3,946 12,617 9,457 5,643 46,267 16,925 29,573 7,212 27,620 43,865 33,225 106,667 121,483 24,127 22,934 38,906 86,223 41,576 7,322 379,623 14,608 31,537 7,322 379,623 14,608 31,537 7,328 14,608 31,537 7,328 14,608 31,781 17,796 30,397 13,781 108,530